
Wilkes (3-0,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- Marymount (VA) (1-1,0-0 Atlantic East)
11/16/19 at Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA

 
 

 
 
Wilkes 73

Marymount (VA) 65

Date: 11/16/19
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 150
Site: Converse Family Fieldhouse, Arlington, VA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 34 39 73
Marymount (VA) 35 30 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Pecorelli,Rob * 39 6-17 4-7 6-10 1-5 6 2 5 6 0 3 22
12 Mullins,Mark * 34 6-15 1-1 5-7 1-6 7 4 1 4 0 2 18
22 DeMelfi,Nickerson * 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
1 Coller,Sean * 27 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
34 Heiserman,Derek * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
33 Robel,Jake 24 6-10 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 3 1 1 2 12
21 Breeding,Donovan 28 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 6
13 Marshall,Drake 19 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-7 7 5 1 1 0 0 6
23 Jackson,Noah 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 2 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 8-12 17-23 8-30 38 22 13 15 4 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 10-25   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 % 13-19   68.42 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 8-12   66.7 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Albert,Ryan * 25 4-11 1-3 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 1 11
15 Etienne,Steve * 22 3-5 0-1 4-7 2-8 10 4 0 3 0 2 10
0 Kamara,Ibrahim * 29 1-2 1-1 6-7 0-3 3 5 3 1 1 0 9
2 Walker,Taiga * 33 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 1 8
3 Giardina,Josh * 23 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 0 7
4 Reaves,Xavier 26 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 2 3 3 11
5 McCord,Ladarius 27 2-10 0-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 0 0 2 4
33 Gonsalves,Bryce 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Stern,Roey 6 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 2
22 Perry,Jared 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Rivas,Nick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-56 7-26 14-21 7-29 36 20 14 15 5 9 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 2-12   16.67 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 22-56   39.3 % 7-26   26.9 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB 19:37

19:37 STEAL  by ALBERT,RYAN
19:32 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
MISS LAYUP by HEISERMAN,DEREK(in the paint) 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
18:58 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GIARDINA,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 18:25

18:25 BLOCK  by ALBERT,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TAIGA

17:59 MISS 3PTR by GIARDINA,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HEISERMAN,DEREK --
MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE
17:18 MISS LAYUP by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB --
TURNOVER  by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 17:11

17:11 SUB OUT by ALBERT,RYAN
17:11 SUB IN by REAVES,XAVIER
17:11 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,STEVE
17:11 SUB IN by MCCORD,LADARIUS

FOUL  by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 17:10
16:54 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

-- ASSIST  by GIARDINA,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCORD,LADARIUS
16:32 0-9 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,TAIGA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCORD,LADARIUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:31

16:16 FOUL  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
16:16 SUB OUT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
16:16 SUB IN by GONSALVES,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TAIGA

16:01 0-12 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GONSALVES,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,TAIGA

TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB 15:39
15:39 STEAL  by MCCORD,LADARIUS

15:34 0-14 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by MCCORD,LADARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GONSALVES,BRYCE

15:09 0-16 H 16 GOOD DUNK by REAVES,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,TAIGA

GOOD 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 14:54 3-16 H 13
14:29 MISS JUMPER by MCCORD,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK --
FOUL  by PECORELLI,ROB 14:13

13:57 SUB OUT by WALKER,TAIGA
13:57 SUB OUT by GIARDINA,JOSH
13:57 SUB IN by STERN,ROEY
13:57 SUB IN by ETIENNE,STEVE

SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 13:57
SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK 13:57
SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN 13:57
SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE 13:57

13:55 TURNOVER  by ETIENNE,STEVE
STEAL  by PECORELLI,ROB 13:55



GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 13:52 5-16 H 11
13:44 TURNOVER  by STERN,ROEY

FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK 13:35
13:13 MISS LAYUP by GONSALVES,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLER,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE
FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK 12:48

12:48 SUB OUT by GONSALVES,BRYCE
12:48 SUB IN by ALBERT,RYAN
12:47 5-18 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STERN,ROEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 12:21 7-18 H 11
ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB --

12:11 TURNOVER  by STERN,ROEY
STEAL  by ROBEL,JAKE 12:11

12:06 FOUL  by ETIENNE,STEVE
SUB OUT by MULLINS,MARK 12:06
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DRAKE 12:06

12:06 SUB OUT by REAVES,XAVIER
12:06 SUB IN by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 12:03 9-18 H 9
ASSIST  by BREEDING,DONOVAN --

11:40 9-20 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DRAKE(in the paint) 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by STERN,ROEY
11:11 FOUL  by MCCORD,LADARIUS
11:11 SUB OUT by MCCORD,LADARIUS
11:11 SUB IN by PERRY,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 10:55 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB --
FOUL  by PECORELLI,ROB 10:45
FOUL  by MARSHALL,DRAKE 10:40

10:40 SUB OUT by STERN,ROEY
10:40 SUB IN by WALKER,TAIGA
10:23 TURNOVER  by ETIENNE,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,DRAKE(in the paint) 10:10 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB --

09:41 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JARED
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE 09:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,NOAH 09:38
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,NOAH(in the paint) 09:24
REBOUND OFF by PECORELLI,ROB --
MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JARED
SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN 09:15
SUB IN by MULLINS,MARK 09:15

09:05 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,JARED

MISS JUMPER by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by MULLINS,MARK --
TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by ETIENNE,STEVE
08:41 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BREEDING,DONOVAN 08:41
08:41 SUB OUT by ALBERT,RYAN
08:41 SUB OUT by PERRY,JARED
08:41 SUB IN by GIARDINA,JOSH
08:41 SUB IN by REAVES,XAVIER
08:41 MISS FT by ETIENNE,STEVE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MULLINS,MARK 08:33 16-24 H 8



ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB --
08:16 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TAIGA

REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB --
GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,DRAKE 08:06 18-24 H 6

08:01 MISS LAYUP by KAMARA,IBRAHIM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,NOAH 08:01

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:00 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,STEVE
08:00 SUB IN by MCCORD,LADARIUS
07:55 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GIARDINA,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by REAVES,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by BREEDING,DONOVAN(in the paint) 07:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 07:26

07:26 BLOCK  by REAVES,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:24 FOUL  by REAVES,XAVIER
GOOD FT by JACKSON,NOAH 07:24 19-27 H 8
GOOD FT by JACKSON,NOAH 07:24 20-27 H 7
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NOAH 07:24
SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK 07:24
FOUL  by MARSHALL,DRAKE 07:06

07:06 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM(fastbreak)
07:06 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 06:53 22-29 H 7
06:45 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --
06:29 FOUL  by GIARDINA,JOSH

SUB OUT by BREEDING,DONOVAN 06:29
SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 06:29
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DRAKE(in the paint) 06:24

06:24 BLOCK  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER

06:13 TURNOVER  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
FOUL  by HEISERMAN,DEREK 05:54
TURNOVER  by HEISERMAN,DEREK 05:54

05:54 SUB OUT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
05:54 SUB OUT by GIARDINA,JOSH
05:54 SUB IN by ETIENNE,STEVE
05:54 SUB IN by ALBERT,RYAN
05:34 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALBERT,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by MCCORD,LADARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 05:10 24-32 H 8
FOUL  by HEISERMAN,DEREK 04:57
SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK 04:57
SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by ETIENNE,STEVE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 04:57
SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN 04:57

04:57 MISS FT by ETIENNE,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 04:47 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,DRAKE --

04:39 TURNOVER  by ALBERT,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER
04:00 MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORD,LADARIUS
03:52 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by MCCORD,LADARIUS
TURNOVER  by ROBEL,JAKE 03:35



03:35 STEAL  by MCCORD,LADARIUS
03:16 MISS 3PTR by MCCORD,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --
MISS LAYUP by BREEDING,DONOVAN(in the paint) 03:09

03:09 BLOCK  by REAVES,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE

03:01 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TAIGA
REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB --

02:56 SUB OUT by WALKER,TAIGA
02:56 SUB IN by STERN,ROEY
02:56 SUB OUT by REAVES,XAVIER
02:56 SUB IN by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

SUB OUT by MULLINS,MARK 02:56
SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN 02:56
MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE
02:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCORD,LADARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,STEVE
02:25 MISS 3PTR by STERN,ROEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 02:06
REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 01:57 28-35 H 7

01:44 MISS LAYUP by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 01:34 30-35 H 5

01:22 MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,STEVE
-- REBOUND OFF by STERN,ROEY

01:19 FOUL  by ETIENNE,STEVE
01:18 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,STEVE
01:18 SUB IN by GONSALVES,BRYCE

SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN 01:18
SUB IN by MULLINS,MARK 01:18

01:13 SUB OUT by ALBERT,RYAN
01:13 SUB IN by REAVES,XAVIER
01:13 FOUL  by STERN,ROEY

SUB OUT by MULLINS,MARK 01:13
SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN 01:13
GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak) 01:13 31-35 H 4
GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak) 01:13 32-35 H 3
SUB OUT by PECORELLI,ROB 01:13
SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 01:13

01:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE 01:13
SUB IN by JACKSON,NOAH 01:13

00:56 TURNOVER  by STERN,ROEY
STEAL  by JACKSON,NOAH 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,NOAH(in the paint) 00:48 34-35 H 1

00:18 MISS LAYUP by STERN,ROEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JACKSON,NOAH 00:18
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,DRAKE 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by REAVES,XAVIER
FOUL  by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by STERN,ROEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 SUB OUT by GONSALVES,BRYCE
00:07 SUB IN by GIARDINA,JOSH

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DRAKE 00:07
SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 00:07
SUB IN by PECORELLI,ROB 00:07
SUB IN by MULLINS,MARK 00:07



Second Half Play By Play

00:07 MISS FT by STERN,ROEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,NOAH --

VISITORS: Wilkes Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marymount (VA)
20:00 SUB OUT by STERN,ROEY
20:00 SUB OUT by REAVES,XAVIER
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCORD,LADARIUS
20:00 SUB IN by WALKER,TAIGA
20:00 SUB IN by ETIENNE,STEVE
20:00 SUB IN by ALBERT,RYAN

SUB OUT by BREEDING,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NOAH 20:00
SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 20:00
SUB IN by HEISERMAN,DEREK 20:00
MISS JUMPER by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 19:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TAIGA
19:39 MISS JUMPER by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK --
MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE
FOUL  by HEISERMAN,DEREK 19:25

19:25 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by WALKER,TAIGA(fastbreak)
19:25 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,TAIGA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 19:06 37-37
ASSIST  by COLLER,SEAN --
FOUL  by HEISERMAN,DEREK 18:31

18:31 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by ALBERT,RYAN
SUB OUT by HEISERMAN,DEREK 18:31
SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE 18:31

18:31 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by ALBERT,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,RYAN
FOUL  by ROBEL,JAKE 17:49

17:49 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,STEVE
17:49 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,STEVE

MISS JUMPER by COLLER,SEAN 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE

17:17 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,STEVE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALBERT,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:17
17:17 SUB OUT by ALBERT,RYAN
17:17 SUB IN by REAVES,XAVIER

SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN 17:17
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DRAKE 17:17
MISS JUMPER by PECORELLI,ROB 17:06
REBOUND OFF by DEMELFI,NICKERSON --
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 17:00

17:00 BLOCK  by REAVES,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER

16:38 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --

16:29 FOUL  by ETIENNE,STEVE
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DRAKE 16:29 38-43 H 5

16:29 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,STEVE
16:29 SUB IN by MCCORD,LADARIUS

SUB OUT by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 16:29
SUB IN by BREEDING,DONOVAN 16:29
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DRAKE 16:29 39-43 H 4
FOUL  by BREEDING,DONOVAN 16:06



15:49 TURNOVER  by REAVES,XAVIER
STEAL  by MULLINS,MARK 15:49
GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 15:40 41-43 H 2

15:40 FOUL  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
MISS FT by MULLINS,MARK 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER
15:16 MISS JUMPER by MCCORD,LADARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 15:02 43-43
ASSIST  by ROBEL,JAKE --

14:54 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TAIGA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROBEL,JAKE 14:54

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:54 SUB OUT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
14:54 SUB IN by ALBERT,RYAN
14:33 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN --
14:24 FOUL  by GIARDINA,JOSH

MISS FT by MULLINS,MARK 14:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:24 SUB OUT by REAVES,XAVIER
14:24 SUB IN by GONSALVES,BRYCE

GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK 14:24 44-43 V 1
14:09 TURNOVER  by GONSALVES,BRYCE

STEAL  by ROBEL,JAKE 14:09
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 14:02
REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,JAKE --
GOOD DUNK by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 13:56 46-43 V 3

13:38 46-45 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,TAIGA(in the paint)
13:32 FOUL  by GIARDINA,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 13:21 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by ROBEL,JAKE --

13:05 MISS 3PTR by MCCORD,LADARIUS
REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB --
GOOD 3PTR by BREEDING,DONOVAN 12:55 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by PECORELLI,ROB --

12:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:53 SUB OUT by WALKER,TAIGA
12:53 SUB OUT by GONSALVES,BRYCE
12:53 SUB IN by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
12:53 SUB IN by RIVAS,NICK

SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE 12:53
SUB IN by JACKSON,NOAH 12:53

12:43 52-47 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,RYAN

12:03 TURNOVER  by RIVAS,NICK
STEAL  by JACKSON,NOAH 12:03
GOOD 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 11:56 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by MULLINS,MARK --

11:47 MISS LAYUP by ALBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BREEDING,DONOVAN 11:47
REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN --
FOUL  by MARSHALL,DRAKE 11:30

11:30 SUB OUT by GIARDINA,JOSH
11:30 SUB OUT by RIVAS,NICK
11:30 SUB IN by WALKER,TAIGA
11:30 SUB IN by ETIENNE,STEVE

FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK 11:14
FOUL  by JACKSON,NOAH 11:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,NOAH 11:11



SUB IN by ROBEL,JAKE 11:11
11:11 MISS FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

-- REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,STEVE
10:52 MISS JUMPER by ALBERT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DRAKE --
TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB 10:45

10:45 STEAL  by ETIENNE,STEVE
FOUL  by MARSHALL,DRAKE 10:41

10:41 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,STEVE(fastbreak)
10:41 SUB OUT by ALBERT,RYAN
10:41 SUB IN by REAVES,XAVIER

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DRAKE 10:41
SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN 10:41

10:41 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by ETIENNE,STEVE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
10:07 TURNOVER  by ETIENNE,STEVE
09:51 FOUL  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK 09:51 56-49 V 7
09:51 SUB OUT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
09:51 SUB IN by ALBERT,RYAN

GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK 09:51 57-49 V 8
09:41 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TAIGA

REBOUND DEF by BREEDING,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 09:27 59-49 V 10

09:20 MISS 3PTR by MCCORD,LADARIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ROBEL,JAKE(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE
08:38 59-51 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,TAIGA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB 08:16
08:05 TURNOVER  by REAVES,XAVIER

STEAL  by MULLINS,MARK 08:05
07:57 FOUL  by ETIENNE,STEVE
07:57 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,STEVE
07:57 SUB IN by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

GOOD 3PTR by PECORELLI,ROB 07:51 62-51 V 11
ASSIST  by ROBEL,JAKE --

07:33 62-54 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,TAIGA

07:15 FOUL  by REAVES,XAVIER
07:15 SUB OUT by MCCORD,LADARIUS
07:15 SUB IN by GIARDINA,JOSH

MISS FT by PECORELLI,ROB 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KAMARA,IBRAHIM

07:06 TURNOVER  by WALKER,TAIGA
STEAL  by PECORELLI,ROB 07:06
MISS 3PTR by BREEDING,DONOVAN 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER
06:52 MISS 3PTR by GIARDINA,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK --
TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB 06:46
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:46
SUB OUT by COLLER,SEAN 06:46
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DRAKE 06:46
FOUL  by MARSHALL,DRAKE 06:40
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DRAKE 06:40
SUB IN by COLLER,SEAN 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by ALBERT,RYAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK --
TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK 06:32



06:14 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TAIGA
REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK --
TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK 06:04

05:51 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by ROBEL,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by PECORELLI,ROB(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERT,RYAN
05:10 MISS 3PTR by ALBERT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLER,SEAN --
04:48 FOUL  by ALBERT,RYAN

MISS FT by PECORELLI,ROB 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER

FOUL  by ROBEL,JAKE 04:43
04:43 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM(fastbreak)
04:43 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by BREEDING,DONOVAN 04:27 65-56 V 9
ASSIST  by COLLER,SEAN --

03:59 TURNOVER  by ALBERT,RYAN
STEAL  by PECORELLI,ROB 03:59

03:58 FOUL  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak) 03:58 66-56 V 10
GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak) 03:58 67-56 V 11

03:58 SUB OUT by ALBERT,RYAN
03:58 SUB IN by MCCORD,LADARIUS

TURNOVER  by BREEDING,DONOVAN 03:42
03:42 STEAL  by REAVES,XAVIER
03:36 67-58 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GIARDINA,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:16
MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:41 67-61 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,TAIGA
02:23 FOUL  by GIARDINA,JOSH

GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB 02:23 68-61 V 7
02:23 SUB OUT by GIARDINA,JOSH
02:23 SUB IN by ETIENNE,STEVE

GOOD FT by PECORELLI,ROB 02:23 69-61 V 8
02:03 69-63 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCCORD,LADARIUS(in the paint)
01:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,MARK(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by ROBEL,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by PECORELLI,ROB 01:30

01:30 STEAL  by REAVES,XAVIER
01:20 MISS LAYUP by MCCORD,LADARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PECORELLI,ROB --
MISS LAYUP by BREEDING,DONOVAN(in the paint) 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,STEVE
FOUL  by MULLINS,MARK 00:59

00:59 69-64 V 5 GOOD FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
00:59 69-65 V 4 GOOD FT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:59 SUB OUT by ETIENNE,STEVE
00:59 SUB IN by GIARDINA,JOSH

TURNOVER  by MULLINS,MARK 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by WALKER,TAIGA
00:39 TURNOVER  by WALKER,TAIGA

STEAL  by COLLER,SEAN 00:39
00:33 FOUL  by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
00:33 SUB OUT by KAMARA,IBRAHIM
00:33 SUB IN by ETIENNE,STEVE

MISS FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak) 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by ROBEL,JAKE 00:33
SUB IN by DEMELFI,NICKERSON 00:33
MISS FT by PECORELLI,ROB(fastbreak) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,XAVIER
00:20 MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,STEVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLINS,MARK --
00:18 FOUL  by MCCORD,LADARIUS

GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK(fastbreak) 00:18 70-65 V 5
GOOD FT by MULLINS,MARK(fastbreak) 00:18 71-65 V 6

00:12 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORD,LADARIUS

00:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCORD,LADARIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06

00:04 FOUL  by GIARDINA,JOSH
00:04 SUB OUT by GIARDINA,JOSH
00:04 SUB IN by RIVAS,NICK

GOOD FT by COLLER,SEAN(fastbreak) 00:04 72-65 V 7
GOOD FT by COLLER,SEAN(fastbreak) 00:04 73-65 V 8


